FORM-2

[See Rule 17]

NOMINATION PAPER Election to the South Delhi Municipal Corporation

13:10h

(Strike off Part-I or Part-II below whichever is not applicable

PART-I

| (To be | used by | Candidate | set un | hv | *Recognized | Political | Durtu) |
|--------|---------|-----------|--------|----|-------------|------------|--------|
| 6.00 | macu mj | | act up | MT | Recognized | P.OHILICAN | Party |

| | (To be used by Candidate set up by *Recognized Political Party) |
|---------------------------------|--|
| | I nominate as a candidate for election to the South Delhi Municipal Corporation from |
| the. | 199 TEHKHAND (MC Ward No. and Name) |
| Car | rs/Mother's/Husband's Name S. TYAMENDER VERMA |
| His | er postal address Hankson 310, CHHURIYA MOHALLA, TEHKHAMDVILLASE, DE |
| | TALL ALL DE |
| the | et name is entered at St. No. 1014 in Part No. 87 of the electoral roll for 1990. TEHERAND MC Ward comprised within 52 Tughtake basembly Constituency. |
| My | ame is MANOJ BIDHHAL and it is entered at SI. No. 969 in Puri |
| No., | |
| com | ised within 52 TUSHLAKABAD Assembly Constituency |
| | \u00e4 |
| Date | 25.4.16 Signature of the propaser |
| Cand Fathe His/H His/H | PART-II thereby nominate as candidate for election to the |
| uus w | d as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination. Particulars of the proposers and their signatures |
| SI. No. | Part No of electoral roll S.No. in Full Name Signature Date of MC Ward No that part Comprised within |
| | |
| 1 | 3 4 /5 6 |
| 1 | |
| 2 | |
| 4 | |

| 1. th | e candidate, mentioned in | Part-I/Part-II (Strike out | it which is not applicable) assent to this nominat | ion |
|-----------------|---|--|---|----------|
| and hereby d | ICCIATC : | | | |
| (a) | that I have completed | 47 | years of a | pe. |
| (aa) | that I am Male/Fernale: | MALE or (b)(ii) below, which | | P.7.4 |
| (h) | *(i) that I am set up at | t this election by the B. | has tuga Janta Pasty Party, which reserved for the above party be allotted to me: | is |
| (b) | for the abovesaid party | be alloged to me and the | Party which is recognize the State/States and the symbol reserve has the Party has also fulfiled the requirements Municipal Corporations of Delhi Election Symbol | ed of |
| (b) | (ii) that I am contesting chosen in order of prefer | ng this election as an increme, are: | dependent candidate and that the symbols I have | ve |
| | (i) | | (ii) | 40 |
| (c) | that my name and my f | ather's/mother's/husband | d's name have been correctly spelt out above i | in |
| (d) | that to the best of my know | whelee and belief I am a | qualified and not also disqualified for being chose i Municipal Corporation. | n |
| 1 furtl | ter declare that I am a m | nember of the | MA caste which | |
| is a Scheduled | Caste of the National Cap | pital Territory of DELIH. | Caste which | 0 |
| Date : .2.5 | 104/2016 | | Signature of Candidate | |
| *Score out this | paragraph, if not applica | ble. | | |
| Serial No. of | (To | PART-III be filled by the Returnin | ing Officer) | Ť. |
| This no | omination was delivered | to me at my office at | 13:10 (hour) on 25-04-20/6 | |
| by the *candida | nte/proposer. | TO THE STATE OF TH | (nour) on thate) | |
| Date 25-6 | 14-2016 | | Tsugh Tie | , |
| | word not applicable. | | Returning Officer | |
| | | | /99, TEN | |
| | had to | PART-IV | | |
| | | Returning Officer/Scr | | |
| I have c | examined this nomination | g or Rejecting the Nom | th Rule 22 of the Delhi Municipal Corporation | |
| Election of Cou | incillors) Rules, 2012 and | decide as follows: | in Rule 22 of the Delhi Municipal Corporation | |
| Date : | | | Returning Officer/Scrutinizing Officer | |
| | | | | |

FORM 'B'

NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY [SEE PARAGRAPHS 13(B), (C) AND (E) AND 13A OF THE ELECTION SYMBOLS (RESERVATION AND ALLOTMENT) ORDER 1968]

| 1 | 0, | |
|---|----------|---|
| | TI | ne Returning Officer for the |
| | | |
| 5 | Subject: | General / Bye Election to Street Delli Municipal Corporation from |
| | | In |
| S | Sir, | |

In pursuance of paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of Bharatiya Janata Party--

- (i) that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and
- (ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate,

at the ensuing General / Bye-election from this constituency:

| Name of the constituency | Name of the approved candidate | Father's/ Mother's/ Husband's name of approved candidate | Postal address of approved candidate | Name of the substitute candidate who will step-in (i) on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny, or (ii) on his (approved candidate) withdrawing from the contest if, however, the nomination paper of substitute candidate is accepted on scrutiny as an independent candidate and, he is still a contesting candidate | Father's/ Mother's/ Husband's name of substitute candidate | Postal address of substitute candidate |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------|---|--|---|---|---|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 199 ТЕНКНАМЬ | SUNIL KUMAR VERMA | SYANENDE, VERMA | R 310 CHHURIYA MOHALLA TEHKHANI VILLASE DELHI | | | |

| *2. | The notice in Form 'B' given earlier in favour of Shri/Smt./Sushri SUNIL | | | | | |
|-----|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | KUMAR VERMA as party's approved candidate | | | | | |
| | Shri/Smt./ Sushri | | | | | |
| | as Party's substitute candidate is hereby rescinded. | | | | | |

It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of 3. this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

James (SATISH UPADHYAY) STATE PARTY PRESIDENT BJP

(Name and Signature of the Authorised person of the Party)

Place DELHI Date 25/04/2016



* Score off, if not applicable.

N.B.:

- 1. This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- 2. Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted. 3.
- 4. Para 2 of the Form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable.

FORM 'A'

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAMES OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL OR STATE POLITICAL PARTY OR REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED POLITICAL PARTY.

[See paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968]

| 10, | |
|------------|--|
| 1. | The Chief Electoral Officer, |
| | DECHI (State/Union Territory) |
| 2. | The Returning Officer for the |
| | |
| Subject: | General/Bye Elections to South Delhi Municipal Corporation from DECHI (State/Union Territory)- |
| 16 | Allotment of Symbols-Authorisation of persons to intimate names of candidates. |
| Sir, | |
| in p | pursuance of paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and |
| Allotment) | Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person(s) has/have been |
| authorised | by the Party, which is National Party/State Party in the State of Registered Un-recognised Party to intimate the names of the |
| candidates | proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above. |

| Name of person authorised to send notice | Name of office held in the Party | District(s)/area(s) constituency/ constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|
| 1 | 2 | 3 |
| 1. SH. SATISH UPADHYAY 2. 3. | STATE PARTY PRESIDENT | Delini |
| | | |

| 2. | | specimen signatures of the above mentioned person(s) so authorised are given |
|-------|-----|--|
| | 1. | Specimen signatures of Shri SATISH UPADHYAY |
| | | (ii) SATISH UPADHYAY (iii) (iii) |
| | | (iii) |
| | 2. | Speciment signatures of Shri |
| | | (i)(ii) |
| | | (iii) |
| | 3. | Specimen signatures of Shri |
| | | (i) (ii) |
| | | (iii) |
| | | Yours faithfully |
| | | mon. |
| Place | No. | ew Delhi (AMIT ANECHANDRA SHAH) |
| Date | 2 | National President Bharatiya Janata Party |
| | | Control of the contro |
| | | Central Office |
| | | (Scal of the Party) |
| N.B. | : | |

- This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- 3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.







Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp

IN-DL41348380173277O

23-Apr-2016 07:26 PM

IMPACC (IV)/ dl782303/ DELHI/ DL-DLH

SUBIN-DLDL78230381691458423368O

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA

Article 4 Affidavit

Not Applicable

(Zero)

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA

Not Applicable

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA

(Ten only)









Statutory Alert:

- The largemetry of this Starty Certificate elected be verified in "www.shohestapp.com". Any discrepancy in the details on the Certificate and as itselface on the architecture and extensive and as the court of any discrepancy please in the Computant Architects.

FORMS-21

[See Rule 18(2)]

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to the South Delhi Municipal Corporation From ward no.199, Tehkhand.

I, SUNIL KUMAR VERMA son of SH. GAYANDER VERMA Aged about 47 years, resident of House No 310, Churia Mohalia, Tehkhand Village, New Delhi candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirms/state on oath as under:-

 I am not an accused of offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:- NIL

- (i) Case/First information report No.NIL
- (ii) Police station(s) NIL, Area District(s) NIL State(s) NIL.
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been Charged NIL.
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) NIL
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed NIL.
- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by court(s) of competent jurisdiction, NIL.
- I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) of sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced imprisonment for one year or more.

I have been convicted in offense under section 3 west Bengal act, Prevention of department of property act 1976 vide FIR No 127/1997, Police station Okhla Industrial area with a fine Rs. 2000/- . No imprisonment was sentenced by the court.

the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall punish following information:-

Case/First information report No 127/1997.

Court(s) which punished Sh. Dharmesh Sharma ,MM,New Delhi Police station(s)Okhla Industrial area District(s)south State(s)Delhi

2-6

24

- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has ever been charged - 3 west Bengal Act.
- Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced 2.8.1998. (iv)
- Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of (v) competent jurisdiction - NO. I was directed to pay a fine of Rs.2000 only, no imprisonment. The fine was paid in the court on the same date.
- I was involved in the following criminal cases in which I was acquitted:
- i) FIR No 129/2001, PS Okhla Industrial area, Under section 341/323/506 IPC (Result acquitted) by the court of Sh. Satish Kumar ,M.M. New Delhi on 5.11.2006
- ii) FIR No 278/2007, PS Okhla industrial area, Under section 323/341, IPC Result acquitted as compromised in Lok Adalat on 24.2.2008.

Place: Delhi

Date: 244-2016

Signature of deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there in.

Verified at Delhi this 23 day of April, 2016

Signature of deponent

Attested

Votary Publis

Z 4 APR 2016



Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp

IN-DL41348518542510O

23-Apr-2016 07:27 PM

IMPACC (IV)/ dl782303/ DELHI/ DL-DLH

SUBIN-DLDL78230381690756596314O

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA

Article 4 Affidavit

Not Applicable

(Zero)

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA

Not Applicable

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA

(Ten only)





or type below this line.







- The audienticity of this Stony Certificate should be verified at "swee-shollestamp.com". Any increpancy a collection on the website renders it leaveled.
 The series of physicing the legistracy is so the users of the metricate.



IN-DL 413485185 425100

FORMS-22

[See Rule 18(2)]

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For Election to the South Delhi Municipal Corporation of Delhi

From ward no 199, Tehkhand

I, SUNIL KUMAR VERMA son of Sh. GAYANDER VERMA Aged about 47 / years, resident of House No. 310, Churia Mohalla, Tehkhand Village, New Delhi a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirms and state on oath as under:-

I am candidate set up by Bhartiya Janta Party..

(2) Detail of PAN and status of filling on Income tax return:

| S.No. | Name | Permanent Account Number (PAN) | The financial year for which the last income tax return has been filed | Total shown in the income tax return (in rupees) |
|-------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---|
| 1. | Self: Sunil Kumar Verma | AALPV4319G | 2014-15 | 5,75,667/- |
| 2. | Spouse: Smt. Santosh Kumari | AATPK8919K | 2014-15 | 3,01,632/- |
| 3. | Dependent 1:Priyal | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| 4. | Dependent 2 - Niharika | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| 5. | Dependent 3 | N/A | N/A | N/A |

The following cases(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

| S.No. | Offence | Description |
|-------|---|-------------|
| (a) | The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which | -221 |

| | cognizance taken: | |
|-----|---|-----|
| (b) | Name of the court, case no. and date of order taking cognizance: | N/A |
| (c) | Detail of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s) | N/A |

(4) Cases in which I have been convicted be a court of law (other than those referred to in Form 'A')-

| (a) | The details of cases, sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted: | Okhla industrial area , u/s -3 west Bengal |
|-----|---|--|
| (b) | Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s): | Sh. Dharmesh Sharma, M.M , New Delhi on 2.8.1998 |
| (c) | Punishment imposed: | Fine of Rs. 2000/- |

(5) That I gave herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Detail of moveable assets:

| S.No | Description | Self Sunil Kumar Verma | Spouse Name Smt. Santosh Kumari | Depen dant-1 Priyal | Depen dant-2 Niharik |
|----------|--|--|--|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| (i) | Cash in hand | Rs. 50,000/- | Rs. 50,000/- | 10000 | a 10000 |
| NEW YORK | Detail of Deposits accounts (FDRs, Terms deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit. | 1. Balance Rs 2,24,196/- in Saving account no.102638891 97 in SBI Bank Masjit Moth , New Delhi 2. Rs. 17,713/- in saving account no. 0642003561 at Nanital Bank Ltd., Faridabad | 1. Balance Rs 2,39,621/- in saving Bank A/C No. 10263901488, In SBI Bank Masjit Moth , New Delhi | N/A | N/A |

| (iii) | Detail of investment in Bonds, Debentures/Shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount. | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
|----------|--|--|-----|-----|-----|
| (iv) | Detail of investment In NSS, Postal Savings, insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Institution in Postr office or insurance company and the amount. | 1. LIC Policy of Rs. 6,00,000 Lac with the installment of Rs. 30,159/- Annually 2. Lic Policy Rs. 2,00,000 Lac with the installment of Rs 13,288/- Annually | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| AJONI 40 | | 3. Joint Medicalim Policy with the cover of Rs. 8,00,000 Lac with the Premium Rs. 22,385/- from New India Insurance Co. Ltd . | | | |

9-1

10

| (v) | Personal Loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount. | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
|--|---|---|--|-----|-----|
| (vi) | Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/Ya chts/Ships (Detail of make, Registration No. etc. year of purchase and amount) | DL-3C-BC- 7579 Maruti Swift Model-2012 Value Rs. 4,30,000/- DL-12CB-4254 FORD ECO SPORTS Modal 2014 Value Rs. 7,82,619/ | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| (vii) PUBLIC POSTING POSTIN | 14/ | 5 ring 50grm. Three chain 60 | 1. Mangal Sutra- 25gm 2. Ring 10, 90 grm 3. Gold set 4 350 grm 4. Bengal 8 160 grm 5. Mohar 10, 200 grm Total wait 825 grm Total value 23,92,500/- | NIL | N/A |

| (VIII) | Any other assets such as value of Claims/Interest | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
|--------|---|-----------------------------------|----------------|-------|--------|
| (ix) | Gross Total value | R ₅ 40,84,028/- | Rs.26,32,121/- | 10000 | 10,000 |

B. Detail of Immovable assets:

| S.No | Description | Self | Spouse Name | Depen dant-1 | Dep ende nt-2 |
|----------|--|-------|-------------|-----------------|---------------------|
| (i) | Agricultural Land -Location(s) -Survey Number(s) | NIL - | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| A WOIN * | Area (Total measurement in acres) | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No) | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Date of purchase in case of self acquired property | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Any investment on | NIL | NIL | NIL. | N/A |

J---

| | the land by way of development, construction etc. | | | | |
|-------|--|-----|-----|-----|-----|
| | Approximate Current Market value | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| (ii) | Non-Agriculture Land -Location(s) -Survey Number(s) | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Area (Total measurement in Sq. ft.) | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No) | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Approximate Current market value | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| (iii) | Commercial Building (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |

DE

9--

| measurement in Sq.ft.) Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market value Residential 1. House NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL No. 310 Residential 1. House No. 310 Apartments) Churiya Mohalla Tehkand Survey Number(s) New Delhi-20 | - | | | | Number(s) | |
|---|---------|-----|-----|--|---|--|
| measurement in Sq.ft.) Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market value Residential 1. House NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL No. 310 Residential 1. House No. 310 Apartments) Churiya Mohalla Tehkand Survey Number(s) New Delhi-20 | | | | | | |
| property (Yes or No) Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market value Residential Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey Number(s) NIL | IIL N/A | NIL | NIL | NIL | measurement in | |
| case of self acquired property Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market value Residential 1. House No. 310 Buildings (including apartments) Churiya Mohalla Tehkand -Location(s) Survey Number(s) NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL No. 310 Residential 1. House No. 310 Churiya Mohalla Tehkand New Delhi-20 | IIL N/A | NIL | NIL | NIL | 2000 make sea to the property | |
| case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market value Residential 1. House No. 310 Buildings (including apartments) Churiya Mohalla Tehkand -Location(s) Survey Number(s) New Delhi-20 | IIL N/A | NIL | NIL | NIL | case of self acquired | |
| the property by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current NIL | IIL N/A | NIL | NIL | NIL | case of purchase) at | |
| Residential Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey Number(s) Residential 1. House NIL No. 310 Churiya Mohalla Tehkand New Delhi- 20 | IIL N/A | NIL | NIL | NIL | the property by way of development, | |
| Buildings (including apartments) Churiya -Location(s) Mohalla Tehkand New Delhi- 20 | IIL N/A | NIL | NIL | NIL | | |
| 4 2700 100 | IIL N/A | NIL | NIL | No. 310 Churiya Mohalla Tehkand New Delhi- | Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey | |
| measurement in Sq. ft. | IIL N/A | NIL | NIL | 1. 2700 sq. ft. | The production of the North County | |
| Built up area (total 1, 2000 sq A NIL N | IIL N/A | NIL | NIL | 1. 2000 sq 🕰 | Built up area (total | |

9-6

(iv)

| | measurement in sq.ft.) | ft. | | | |
|------|--|----------------------|-----|-----|-----|
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No) | 1. yes | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Date of purchase in case of self acquired property | 1. Parental | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase | 1.Gift by Parents | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Approximate current market value | 1. Rs.1,50,00, | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| (A) | Other (such as interest in property) | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| (vi) | Total of current market value of (i) to (v) | Rs. 1,50,00,000/ | NIL | NIL | N/A |

(6) I give herein below the details of liability/dues to public, financial institutions, and government:-

| S.N | Description | Self | Spous | Dependan | Dependen |
|-----|-------------|------|-------|----------|----------|
| 120 | | | Name | 6-1 | 1-2 |

- Jack

| (1) | Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the bank or FI amount outstanding Nature of loan | Rs. 3,78,335 /- towards SBI, Malviya Nagar for Car Loan. Rs. 1,28,439 /- towards SBI, Nehru Place, for car Loan. | NIL | NIL | N/A |
|------|--|---|-----|-----|-----|
| | Loan or dues to any individual/entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount Outstanding Nature of loan | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Any other liability | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Grand total of liabilities | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| (ii) | Government Dues Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | Dues to departments dealing with supply of | NIL I | NIL | NIL | N/A |

7--

| Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
|---|-----|-----|-----|-----|
| Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobile | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters) | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| Income Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| Wealth Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| Service Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| Municipal/Prope rty Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| Sales Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| Any other dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| Grand Total of all Govt. dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

 Self: Sunil Kumar Verma M/s Shri Ganesh Construction Co.
 (Prop) Add. A-38, Ashoka Enclace, Part-II Faridabad, Haryana Construction Business

Spouse : Santosh Kumari
 Add. 310 Churia Mohalla Village, Tekhand, New Delhi-20
 Milk Trading

(8) My educational qualification is as under:-

| S.No. | Educational Qualification | Name of the School/University | Year |
|-------|---------------------------|--|------|
| (i) | 9th Class | Govt. Co-ed Seondary School, Madanpur Khadar, New Delhi | 1983 |
| (ii) | | riadarpar Kriadar, New Dellii | |
| (iii) | | | |
| (iv) | | | |

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

| 1. | Name of the candidate | SUNIL KUMAR VERMA | | |
|----|---|---|-----------------------|--|
| 2. | Full Postal address | 310, Churia Mohalla, Village Tehkand, New Delhi-20 | | |
| 3. | Number and names of the DMC Ward | WARD NO.199, Tehkand | | |
| 4. | Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'independent' | Bhartiya Janta Party | | |
| 5, | (a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to Form 'A' | As an affidavit | | |
| 1 | (b) Total Numbers of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance | NIL | | |
| * | PAN of | Year for which last income tax return filed | Total Income Shown | |
| 1 | Candidate: AALPV4319G | Filed upto 2014-15 | Rs.5,75,667/- | |
| | Spouse: AAPTK8919K | Filed upto 2014-15 | Rs.3,01,632/- | |
| | Dependent: | N/A | N/A | |
| | | - VI-MATERIA | 1.4.1.1 | |

Details of Assets and liabilities in rupee

| ^ | | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent- | Dep end ent- |
|----|-----|---|--------------------------|-------------|--------------|---------------------|
| А. | | Moveable Asset (Total value | 40,84,028/- | 26,32,121/- | Rs. 10,000/- | Rs. 10,0 00/- |
| Б. | | Immovable Assets | Rs. 1,50,00,00 0/- | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | (i) | Purchase Price and Development Cost of | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |

| | | immovable property (Total value) | | | | |
|----|--|---|--------------------------|------------|---------------|-----|
| | (ii) | Approximate Current market price of asset (Total value) | Rs. 1,50,00,00 0/- | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| 8. | 4 | Liabilities | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | | Government Dues (Total) | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| | | Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and other (Total) | NIL | NIL | NIL | N/A |
| 9. | High est educ atio nal quali ficati on: | 9th class Govt. co-ed, Delhi in 1983 | seconday sc | hool, Mada | anpur Khadar, | New |



Deponent

Deponent

The deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

- There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than mentioned in item 3 and 4 above.
- I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any assets or liability, other those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Delhi on this 24th day of April 2016.

Attested

Notary Public New Dothi (India)

2 4 APR 2016